

Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business relationships with customers from, Europe, America and south Asia, supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components to meet their specific needs.

With the principle of "Quality Parts, Customers Priority, Honest Operation, and Considerate Service", our business mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include Microchip, ALPS, ROHM, Xilinx, Pulse, ON, Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise IC, Modules, Potentiometer, IC Socket, Relay, Connector. Our parts cover such applications as commercial, industrial, and automotives areas.

We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!



# Contact us

Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832

Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com

Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China









Tripp Lite
1111 W. 35th Street
Chicago, IL 60609 USA
Telephone: 773.869.1234
www.tripplite.com

# **High Density Copper / Fiber Enclosure Panel, 1U, 4-Cassette Capacity**

MODEL NUMBER: N484-01U











### Description

Tripp Lite's N484-01U is a 19" rackmountable chassis that supports up to 4 High Density Copper / Fiber cassettes for managing your networking equipment in a single 1U of space. Choose amongst a wide array of cassettes ranging from LC and MTP fiber to SFP+ and RJ45 copper. Fiber cassettes come in multiple variations, allowing you to connect and interconnect your 10Gb, 40Gb, and 100/120Gb equipment. The N484-12SFP-K is an innovative 12-port Passive SFP+ hub cassette that comes with six QSFP+ to (x4) SFP+ breakout cables, allowing for distributed redundancy between multiple 40Gb devices. The N484-01U is a solution that is well suited for SME (Small and Medium Enterprise) and other applications where equipment is being connected in 1–3 adjacent racks. In addition, this unique chassis allows for seamless flexibility to connect to existing cabling infrastructure. Add up to 48 ports of Duplex LC, MTP, CAT5e/6 RJ45 or SFP+.

#### **Features**

- Space saving 1U, 19" rackmountable design supports up to 4 High Density Copper / Fiber cassettes
- Choose amongst a wide array of cassettes ranging from LC and MTP fiber to SFP+ and RJ45 copper,
   all in a single 1U chassis
- Fiber cassettes allow for the connection and interconnection of 10Gb, 40Gb, and 100/120Gb equipment
- The N484-12SFP-K Passive SFP+ hub cassette is an innovative solution that allows for distributed redundancy between multiple 40Gb devices
- Fully passive, no added heat or cooling load
- Features a fold-down door panel on the front of the unit that protects your connections, while rotating
  out of the way to provide full access. Door panel can also be removed altogether.
- Fold-down door panel opens 180° to reveal labels for cable routing information
- Includes optional rear-mounting cable management bracket for proper routing of cabling
- Manufactured with heavy duty, 1.0mm Cold Rolled Steel

## **Highlights**

- Space saving 1U, 19"
   rackmountable design supports
   up to 4 High Density Copper /
   Fiber cassettes
- Choose amongst a wide array of cassettes ranging from LC and MTP fiber to SFP+ and RJ45 copper, all in a single 1U chassis
- Fiber cassettes allow for the connection and interconnection of 10Gb, 40Gb, and 100/120Gb equipment
- The N484-12SFP-K Passive SFP+ hub cassette is an innovative solution that allows for distributed redundancy between multiple 40Gb devices
- Fully passive; no added heat or cooling load

## Package Includes

- High Density Copper / Fiber Enclosure Panel, 1U, 4-Cassette Capacity
- Quick Start Guide



# **Specifications**

OVERVIEW	
UPC Code	037332187239
Accessories Type	Pass-Through Panel
Technology	Cat5/5e; Cat6; Cat6a; Multimode( All versions); MTP/MPO
PHYSICAL	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	14.960 x 21.300 x 3.540
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	38.00 x 54.10 x 8.99
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	6.3900
Shipping Weight (kg)	2.90
Unit Dimensions (hwd / in.)	1.75 x 19 x 13
Unit Weight (lbs.)	4.4
Unit Weight (kg)	2.00
Color	Black
ENVIRONMENTAL	
Operating Temperature Range	-4 to 140 F (-20 to 60 C)
CERTIFICATIONS	
Approvals	RoHS, REACH
WARRANTY	
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	Lifetime limited warranty

© 2018 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies: <a href="https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies">https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies</a>